Ingredients and Allergens

The Harrods
Chocolate Hall
Gift Box

SALTED-CARAMEL
TRUFFLES

HARRODS HARRODS HARRODS
16 Piece Salted Caramel Mini Drum Chocolate- Mini Milk Chocolate Gold
Truffles (160g) Coated Nuts (90g,100g, Bar (100g)
110g)
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HARRODS HARRODS HARRODS
8-Piece Chocolate Milk Chocolate-Coated Large Box
Assortment (64g e) Raspberries (270g)

HARRODS

Mini White Chocolate Gold

Bar (100g)

For allergens, see ingredients listed in **bold™*:

CONFECTIONERY (6)

16-Piece Salted Caramel Truffles (160g)

Dark chocolate (63%) [cocoa mass*, sugar, cocoa butter,
emulsifier: soya lecithin; natural vanilla extract], sugar, cream
(milk), cocoa powder, glucose, butterfat (milk), salt].

*This product has been made using responsibly sourced cocoa.

May contain traces of nuts and gluten.

Dark chocolate contains cocoa solids 72% minimum.

Suitable for vegetarians, and those on a halal diet.

Alcohol-free.

Store in a cool, dry place away from direct sunlight and strong odours.

Produced in the UK for Harrods Ltd., Knightsbridge, London, SW1X 7XL

Mini Drum Chocolate-Coated Nuts (90g, 100g, 110g)

Chocolate Pistachios:

Roasted pistachios (40%), sugar, cocoa butter, cocoa mass?,
whole-milk powder, skimmed-milk powder, emulsifier: soya
lecithin, natural vanilla flavouring, thickening agent: gum
arabic, glucose syrup.

Almonds:

Sugar, roasted almonds (18%), cocoa butter, cream powder
(milk), cocoa mass*, whole-milk powder, cocoa powder*
(2%), emulsifier: soya lecithin, natural vanilla flavouring,
skimmed-milk powder.

Chocolate Hazelnuts:

Sugar, roasted hazelnuts (26%), cocoa butter, cocoa mass*,
whole-milk powder, skimmed-milk powder, thickening agent:
gum arabic, emulsifier: soya lecithin, natural vanilla flavouring,
glucose syrup.

*This product has been made using responsibly sourced cocoa.
May also contain traces of gluten and other nuts

Milk chocolate contains cocoa solids 30% minimum and milk solids 20% minimum. Dark chocolate
contains cocoa solids 50% minimum.

Suitable for vegetarians and those on a halal diet.
Store in a cool, dry place away from direct sunlight and strong odours.

Produced in Germany for Harrods Ltd., Knightsbridge, London SW1X 7XL

Mini Milk Chocolate Gold Bar (100g)

Milk chocolate (85%) [sugar, whole-milk powder, cocoa
butter*, cocoa mass*, emulsifier: soya lecithin; natural vanilla
flavouring], almonds, honey, glucose syrup, egg white.

*This product has been made using responsibly sourced cocoa.

May contain traces of other nuts and gluten

Milk chocolate contains cocoa solids 32% minimum and milk solids 31% minimum.
Suitable for vegetarians and those on a halal diet.

Store in a cool, dry place away from direct sunlight and strong odours.

Produced in Belgium for Harrods Ltd, Knightsbridge, London SW1X 7XL

Mini White Chocolate Gold Bar (100g)

White chocolate (28%) [sugar, cocoa butter*, whole milk
powder, emulsifier: soya lecithin; natural vanilla flavouring],
almonds (5%), honey, glucose syrup, egg white.

May contain traces of other nuts and gluten.
Suitable for vegetarians and those on a halal diet.
Store in a cool, dry place away from direct sunlight and strong odours.

Produced in Belgium for Harrods Ltd, Knightsbridge, London SW1X 7XL

8-Piece Chocolate Assortment (64ge)

Milk chocolate (33%) [sugar, cocoa butter, whole-milk
powder, cocoa mass*, emulsifier: soya lecithin; vanilla extract],
dark chocolate (14%) [cocoa mass*, sugar, cocoa butter,
emulsifier: soya lecithin; vanilla extract], white chocolate (14%)
[sugar, cocoa butter, whole-milk powder,

emulsifier: soya lecithin; vanilla extract],

sugar, pistachio paste (56%) [pistachios, rapeseed

oil], hazelnut praline (5%) [hazelnuts, sugar], cream

(milk), pistachio nibs (2%), biscuit butter (2%) [wheat flour,
sugar, vegetable oil: palm™*, rapeseed; soya flour, invert sugar
syrup, raising agent: sodium bicarbonate; cinnamon, nutmeg,
emulsifier: soya lecithin], butterfat (milk), glucose syrup, fruit
purée: mango, passion fruit; humectants: sorbitol, glycerol;
invert sugar syrup, sea salt, natural flavourings, glazing agent:
shellac; coconut oll, colours: titanium dioxide, iron oxides.

*This product has been made using responsibly sourced cocoa and palm oil.
May contain traces of other nuts.

Dark chocolate contains cocoa solids 72% minimum. Milk chocolate contains cocoa solids 35%
minimum and milk solids 19% minimum.

Suitable for vegetarians and those on a halal diet.
Alcohol-free.
Store in a cool, dry place away from direct sunlight and strong odours.

Chocolate from Belgium. Produced in the UK for Harrods Ltd, Knightsbridge, London SW1X 7XL

Milk Chocolate-Coated Raspberries (270g)

Sugar, cocoa butter, whole-milk powder, cocoa mass*, freeze-
dried raspberries (8%), skimmed-milk powder, emulsifier:
soya lecithin; natural vanilla flavouring, glazing agent: shellac;
glucose syrup, thickening agent: gum arabic.

*This product has been made using responsibly sourced cocoa.

May contain traces of nuts and gluten.

Milk chocolate contains cocoa 30% minimum and milk solids 20% minimum.
Suitable for those on a halal diet.

Alcohol free.

Store in a cool, dry place away from direct sunlight and strong odours.

Produced in Germany for Harrods Ltd, Knightsbridge, London SW1X 7XL

Energy (KJ): 2087KJ
Energy (Kcal): 486Kcal
Fat: 3lig
of which saturates: 186g
Carbohydrates: 438g

Of which sugars: 391g

Protein: 54g
Salt: 05b4g
Energy (KJ): 2265KJ

Energy (Kcal): 541Kcal
Fat: 12.2g
of which saturates: 12.2g
Carbohydrates: 48.3g
Of which sugars: 39g
Protein: 11.5g
Salt: 0.06g

Energy (KJ): 2250KJ
Energy (Kcal):  539Kcal
Fat: 32.3g
of which saturates: 234g
Carbohydrates: 52.0g
Of which sugars: 49.8g
Protein: 89g
Salt: <0.01g

Energy (KJ): 2328KJ
Energy (Kcal):  556Kcal
Fat: 36g
of which saturates: 22.6g
Carbohydrates: 432g
Ofwhichsugars: 420g

Protein: 5.8g
Salt: <0.01g
Energy (KJ): 2227KJ

Energy (Kcal):  525Kcal
Fat: 35.0g
of which saturates: 18.9g
Carbohydrates: 46.6g
Ofwhichsugars:  424g

Protein: 6.3g
Salt: 0.28¢g
Energy (KJ): 2235KJ

Energy (Kcal):  536Kcal
Fat: 314g
of which saturates: 19.8g
Carbohydrates: 534¢g
Of which sugars: 534¢g
Protein: 6.8g
Salt: Ollg



